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ISLAMI BANK MEDICAL COLLEGE, RAJSHAHI

Airport Road, Nawdapara, Sopura, Rajshahi, Bangladesh
Phone : 0247-860069, PABX:(0247)- 861323-26, Fax: (0247) 861323-26, Mobile: 01917-089705

Memo No. IBMCR/Notice/2020/324 Date: 04.11.2020

MBBS Course of Foreign Students
Session 2020-2021
5 Years MBBS course fees schedule

The authority of Islami Bank Medical College, Rajshahi has decided to collect the fees of
MBBS course for Foreign Student in the Session 2020-2021 (18" Batch) as per the
following schedule.

a) At the time of admission '
Time Amount(US Dollar) In Words |
Time of admission $ 20,000 Twenty Thousand Only

b) Regular Fees

Time Amount(US Dollar) In Words
By 31 January, 2022 $ 5,000 Five Thousand Only
By 31 January, 2023 $ 5,000 Five Thousand Only
By 31 January, 2024 $ 5,000 Five Thousand Only
By 31 January, 2025 $ 5,000 Five Thousand Only -
Total (a+b) $ 40,000 Forty Thousand Only

Hostel rent is included in the above fees.

If any foreign student want to receive monthly internship allowance US § 200 for 1 (One)
year Internship Training then he/she has to pay US $ 2,400 more along with the admission
fee.

Student can pay the Fees in favour of-

Account Name:- Islami Bank Medical College, Rajshahi.
Account No:-20501130201253509

Bank Name:-Islami Bank Bangladesh Ltd.
Branch:-Rajshahi

Swift:- IBBLBDDH113
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Prof. Dr. Md. Anwar Habib
Principal
Islami Bank Medical College, Rajshahi

E-mail: ibmcr _bdayahoo.com, Website: www.ibmer.edu.bd




